St. John The Baptist Parish News Release

BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

Thursday, September 24, 2015

The Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals – Office of Public Health confirmed today the Boil Water Advisory that was extended for a portion of Water District #1 (Regala Park Rd, Rosenwald from Power Blvd. to Airline Hwy. & West 10th from Power Blvd to Airline Hwy.) on Wednesday, September 23 is now lifted.  Therefore, all water customers located in Water District #1 can discontinue boiling water before consumption.

Samples collected from the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals-Office of Public Health were negative for contaminants and the water is safe to consume.  Businesses located in the above referenced area may resume normal water use.

St. John the Baptist Parish Utilities Department appreciates the patience and cooperation demonstrated by all residents in businesses.

 

###


Twitter